

zITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5719/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 02/06/2009 in CRLM No. 5033/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

S.K.SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH @ SUNIL MUKHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioner shall be
released on interim bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master